SECTION IIl: PROGRAM PASS RATES
Assessment Pass Rates

>> Assessment Pass Rates

The pass rates table is populated from files provided by the testing company or state. The
table provides information on the performance of the students in your teacher preparation
program on each teacher credential assessment used by your state. In cases where a
student has taken a given assessment more than once, the highest score on that test is
used. In the case of a teacher preparation program with fewer than 10 scores reported on
any single initial teacher credential assessment during an academic year, the program
shall collect and publish information with respect to an average pass rate and scaled score
on each state credential assessment taken over a three-year period. (§205(a)(1)(B))

Please note that this page does not have an edit feature as the pass rates have already
been through several rounds of verification. If you identify an error, please contact RTl's
Title Il Support Center and your testing company representative.

Key terms in this section are listed below. Click on the link to view the definition(s) in
the glossary.

e Pass rate

e Scaled score

e Teacher credential assessment

Assessment Pass Rates

Assessment code - Assessment name Number Avg. Number

Test Company taking scaled passing

Group tests score tests

600 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION K-6 144 126 88
State

Other enrolled students

600 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION K-6 144 139 97
State
All program completers, 2023-24

600 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION K-6 196 196 100
State
All program completers, 2022-23

600 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION K-6 245 242 99
State
All program completers, 2021-22

100 -GENERAL KNOWLEDGE 712 614 86
State
Other enrolled students

100 -GENERAL KNOWLEDGE 748 732 98
State
All program completers, 2023-24



Assessment code - Assessment name

Test Company

Group

100 -GENERAL KNOWLEDGE
State
All program completers, 2022-23

100 -GENERAL KNOWLEDGE
State
All program completers, 2021-22

083 -PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION TEST
State
Other enrolled students

083 -PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION TEST
State
All program completers, 2023-24

083 -PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION TEST
State
All program completers, 2022-23

083 -PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION TEST
State
All program completers, 2021-22

Number
taking
tests

914

1358

864

998

1194

1468

Avg.
scaled
score

212

217

216

220

Number
passing
tests

914

1358

722

998

1194

1468

100

100

84

100

100

100



SECTION lll: PROGRAM PASS RATES
Summary Pass Rates

>> Summary Pass Rates

The pass rates table is populated from files provided by the testing company or state. The
table provides information on the performance of the students in your teacher preparation
program on each teacher credential assessment used by your state. In cases where a
student has taken a given assessment more than once, the highest score on that test is
used. In the case of a teacher preparation program with fewer than 10 scores reported on
any single initial teacher credential assessment during an academic year, the program
shall collect and publish information with respect to an average pass rate and scaled score
on each state credential assessment taken over a three-year period. (§205(a)(1)(B))

Please note that this page does not have an edit feature as the pass rates have already
been through several rounds of verification. If you identify an error, please contact RTl's
Title Il Support Center and your testing company representative.

Key terms in this section are listed below. Click on the link to view the definition(s) in
the glossary.

e Pass rate

e Scaled score

e Teacher credential assessment

Summary Pass Rates

Number Number

taking passing

tests tests
Other enrolled students 2299 1979 86
All program completers, 2023-24 2337 2284 98
All program completers, 2022-23 2797 2762 99
All program completers, 2021-22 3719 3686 99

All program completers, combined 3 academic years 11152 10711 96



