Assessment Pass Rates

The pass rates table is populated from files provided by the testing company or state. The table provides information on the performance of the students in your teacher preparation program on each teacher credential assessment used by your state. In cases where a student has taken a given assessment more than once, the highest score on that test is used. In the case of a teacher preparation program with fewer than 10 scores reported on any single initial teacher credential assessment during an academic year, the program shall collect and publish information with respect to an average pass rate and scaled score on each state credential assessment taken over a three-year period. (§205(a)(1)(B))

Please note that this page does not have an edit feature as the pass rates have already been through several rounds of verification. If you identify an error, please contact RTI's Title II Support Center and your testing company representative.

Key terms in this section are listed below. Click on the link to view the definition(s) in the glossary.

- Pass rate
- Scaled score
- Teacher credential assessment

THIS PAGE INCLUDES:

>> Assessment Pass Rates

Assessment Pass Rates

Assessment code - Assessment name Test Company Group	Number taking tests	Avg. scaled score	Number passing tests	Pass rate (%)
600 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION K-6 State Other enrolled students	144		126	88
600 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION K-6 State All program completers, 2023-24	144		139	97
600 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION K-6 State All program completers, 2022-23	196		196	100
600 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION K-6 State All program completers, 2021-22	245		242	99
100 -GENERAL KNOWLEDGE State Other enrolled students	712		614	86
100 -GENERAL KNOWLEDGE State All program completers, 2023-24	748		732	98

Assessment code - Assessment name Test Company Group	Number taking tests	Avg. scaled score	Number passing tests	Pass rate (%)
100 -GENERAL KNOWLEDGE State All program completers, 2022-23	914		914	100
100 -GENERAL KNOWLEDGE State All program completers, 2021-22	1358		1358	100
083 -PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION TEST State Other enrolled students	864	212	722	84
083 -PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION TEST State All program completers, 2023-24	998	217	998	100
083 -PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION TEST State All program completers, 2022-23	1194	216	1194	100
083 -PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION TEST State All program completers, 2021-22	1468	220	1468	100

Summary Pass Rates

The pass rates table is populated from files provided by the testing company or state. The table provides information on the performance of the students in your teacher preparation program on each teacher credential assessment used by your state. In cases where a student has taken a given assessment more than once, the highest score on that test is used. In the case of a teacher preparation program with fewer than 10 scores reported on any single initial teacher credential assessment during an academic year, the program shall collect and publish information with respect to an average pass rate and scaled score on each state credential assessment taken over a three-year period. (§205(a)(1)(B))

Please note that this page does not have an edit feature as the pass rates have already been through several rounds of verification. If you identify an error, please contact RTI's Title II Support Center and your testing company representative.

Key terms in this section are listed below. Click on the link to view the definition(s) in the glossary.

- Pass rate
- Scaled score
- Teacher credential assessment

THIS PAGE INCLUDES:

>> Summary Pass Rates

Summary Pass Rates

Group	Number taking tests	Number passing tests	Pass rate (%)
Other enrolled students	2299	1979	86
All program completers, 2023-24	2337	2284	98
All program completers, 2022-23	2797	2762	99
All program completers, 2021-22	3719	3686	99
All program completers, combined 3 academic years	11152	10711	96